Saint Peter's (0-1) -vs- La Salle (1-0)
11/11/17 at Philadelphia, Pa. (Tom Gola Arena)

Date: 11/11/17 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: diﬂ%g:PzM, - Saint Peter's 19 21 40
Site: Philadelphia, Pa. (Tom Gola Arena) La Salle 30 31 61
Referees: Brian O'Connell, Earl Walton, Evon Burroughs
Saint Peter's 40
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Turner, Davauhnte * 35 3-10 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 3 0 1 8
00 Griffin, Nick * 32 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 8
23 Idowu, Samuel * 27 3-12 0-3 0-0 3-3 6 4 1 1 0 2 6
11  Enechionyia, Nnamdi * 27 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
24  Taylor, Quinn * 21 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 1 2
25 Jones, Cameron 29 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 0 0 2 9
15 Ndiaye, Mamadou 10 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 5
12  Livingston, Jeremiah 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 (0]
03 Gonzales, Elijah 5 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Powell, Julian 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-49 7-20 3-5 6-21 27 19 12 17 (o] 7 40
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25 32.00 % 3-10 30.00 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 7-24 29.17 % 4-10 40.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 15-49 30.6 % 7-20 35.0 % 3-5 60.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 3 1st-12:43
La Salle 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 POWELL, Pookie * 35 6-9 4-7 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 3 0 1 18
20 JOHNSON, B.J. * 38 6-13 1-2 2-3 3-8 11 0 0 4 0 1 15
05 WASHINGTON, Tony * 23 2-6 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 7
02 STUKES, Amar * 32 2-6 1-4 0-1 0-3 3 1 5 2 0 2 5
13 PHIRI, Saul * 19 1-4 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
04 BROOKINS, Miles 15 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 4 2 1 0 0 7
03 MOULTRIE, Jamir 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 DEAS, Isiah 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
01 SHULER, Johnnie 19 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
31  SULLIVAN, Cian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11  COONEY, Kyle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0
14 KUHAR, Chris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 JOSEPH, Dajour 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
T™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-47 7-19 10-14 6-28 34 11 12 13 (o] 7 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-22 54.55 % 3-11 27.27 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 10-25 40.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 7-10 70.00 %
Total 22-47 46.8 % 7-19 36.8 % 10-14 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8

Points off Turnovers: 20

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 21 2nd-
01:35

Fast Break Points: 2



Saint Peter's 19

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Turner, Davauhnte 17 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 6] 1 5
0 Griffin, Nick 17 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 (0] 1 0 0 5
23 Idowu, Samuel 14 1-8 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
11 Enechionyia, Nnamdi 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
24  Taylor, Quinn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
25 Jones, Cameron 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 (0] 0 2 3
15 Ndiaye, Mamadou 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0] 1 0 0 4
12 Livingston, Jeremiah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gonzales, Elijah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 2 0 0 0
21  Powell, Julian 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 (0] 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-25 3-10 0-0 4-10 14 9 6 9 0 3 19
32.0% 30.0% NaN
La Salle 30
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0] POWELL, Pookie 16 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0] 1 1 0 0 5
20 JOHNSON, B.J. 20 34 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 1 7
5 WASHINGTON, Tony 13 24 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
2 STUKES, Amar 18 1-3 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3
13  PHIRI, Saul 11 1-2 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
4 BROOKINS, Miles 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
3 MOULTRIE, Jamir 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0
10 DEAS, Isiah 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 SHULER, Johnnie 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0] 0 0 0 0 0
31  SULLIVAN, Cian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
11  COONEY, Kyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
14  KUHAR, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
23  JOSEPH, Dajour 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-22 3-11 34 1-12 13 4 4 6 (o] 2 30
545 % 27.3% 75.0%



Second Half Box Score
Saint Peter's 21

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Turner, Davauhnte 18 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 6] 0 3
0 Griffin, Nick 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 1 0 0 3
23 Idowu, Samuel 13 24 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0] 0 0 2 4
11 Enechionyia, Nnamdi 9 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 (0] 0 0 2
24  Taylor, Quinn 17 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0] 1 0 1 2
25 Jones, Cameron 15 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 (0] 0 0 6
15 Ndiaye, Mamadou 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0] 1 0 0 1
12 Livingston, Jeremiah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
3 Gonzales, Elijah 2 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
21  Powell, Julian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-24 4-10 3-5 2-11 13 10 6 8 0 4 21
29.2 % 40.0 % 60.0 %
La Salle 31
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0] POWELL, Pookie 19 4-4 3-3 2-2 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 1 13
20 JOHNSON, B.J. 18 3-9 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 0 0 2 0 0 8
5 WASHINGTON, Tony 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
2 STUKES, Amar 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 2
13  PHIRI, Saul 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
4 BROOKINS, Miles 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
3 MOULTRIE, Jamir 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 3
10 DEAS, Isiah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
1 SHULER, Johnnie 9 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0] 1 0 0 2 1
31  SULLIVAN, Cian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 1 0 0 0
11  COONEY, Kyle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14  KUHAR, Chris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
23  JOSEPH, Dajour 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 4-8 7-10 5-16 21 7 8 7 (o] 5 31

40.0 % 50.0 % 70.0 %



VISITORS: Saint Peter's

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La Salle

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,NICK

ASSIST by IDOWU,SAMUEL

TURNOVER by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE
FOUL by TAYLOR,QUINN

FOUL by IDOWU,SAMUEL

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE(iN the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,QUINN

MISS LAYUP by IDOWU,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE

GOOD JUMPER by IDOWU,SAMUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE
MISS 3PTR by IDOWU,SAMUEL

FOUL by TAYLOR,QUINN

SUB IN by JONES,CAMERON
SUB IN by NDIAYE,MAMADOU
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,QUINN
SUB OUT by IDOWU,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,MAMADOU
GOOD LAYUP by NDIAYE,MAMADOU(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,NICK

GOOD DUNK by NDIAYE,MAMADOU(in the paint)
ASSIST by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI

REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,MAMADOU
TURNOVER by NDIAYE,MAMADOU

STEAL by JONES,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE
ASSIST by JONES,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,NICK
ASSIST by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE
FOUL by NDIAYE,MAMADOU

SUB IN by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE

19:39
19:12
18:52
18:38
18:19
17:54
17:42
17:37
17:37
17:37
17:25
17:11
16:47

16:38
16:26
16:06

15:42
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:40
15:27
15:10
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:38
14:27

13:57

13:27
13:10
13:08
13:02
13:00
12:43
12:13
11:50
11:37
11:37
11:37

2-0

2-2

2-4

2-5
4-5

4-8

6-8

8-8

8-10

10-10

13-10

13-13

16-13

V2

H2

H3
H1

H4

H2

H2

V3

V3

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,TONY

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,TONY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,POOKIE
REBOUND OFF by PHIRI,SAUL
GOOD LAYUP by PHIRI,SAUL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PHIRI,SAUL

GOOD 3PTR by STUKES,AMAR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BJ

MISS 3PTR by PHIRI,SAUL

MISS 3PTR by STUKES,AMAR

REBOUND DEF by PHIRI,SAUL

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,TONY

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BJ
SUB IN by BROOKINS,MILES
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON, TONY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BJ
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKINS,MILES
ASSIST by POWELL,POOKIE

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,POOKIE

STEAL by STUKES,AMAR
TURNOVER by BROOKINS,MILES

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,POOKIE
ASSIST by STUKES,AMAR

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM



SUB IN by IDOWU,SAMUEL

SUB IN by POWELL,JULIAN

SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by NDIAYE,MAMADOU
SUB OUT by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI
SUB OUT by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,NICK

FOUL by POWELL,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,JULIAN
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,JULIAN
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE
REBOUND OFF by IDOWU,SAMUEL
MISS TIPIN by IDOWU,SAMUEL
REBOUND OFF by IDOWU,SAMUEL

SUB IN by GONZALES,ELIJAH
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,NICK

SUB IN by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI
SUB OUT by JONES,CAMERON
SUB OUT by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE
SUB OUT by POWELL,JULIAN

TURNOVER by GONZALES,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by IDOWU,SAMUEL

SUB IN by NDIAYE,MAMADOU

SUB IN by JONES,CAMERON

SUB IN by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE
SUB OUT by IDOWU,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by GONZALES,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI
REBOUND OFF by NDIAYE,MAMADOU
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAMERON

FOUL by JONES,CAMERON
SUB IN by POWELL,JULIAN
SUB OUT by NDIAYE,MAMADOU
FOUL by GRIFFIN,NICK

16-15

16-18

16-20

16-22

Vi

H2

H 4

H 6

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKINS,MILES(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BJ
ASSIST by PHIRI,SAUL

FOUL by BROOKINS,MILES

SUB IN by SHULER,JOHNNIE
SUB OUT by STUKES,AMAR
FOUL by PHIRI,SAUL

SUB IN by DEAS,ISIAH

SUB OUT by PHIRI,SAUL

GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,POOKIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DEAS, ISIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKINS,MILES

REBOUND DEF by SHULER,JOHNNIE
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,POOKIE

FOUL by BROOKINS,MILES

SUB IN by STUKES,AMAR

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,TONY
SUB OUT by POWELL,POOKIE
SUB OUT by BROOKINS,MILES

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TONY
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BJ

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BJ



06:12 MISS FT by STUKES,AMAR
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAMERON --

TURNOVER by TEAM 05:41
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JEREMIAH 05:41
SUB IN by GONZALES,ELIJAH 05:41
SUB OUT by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE 05:41
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,NICK 05:41
FOUL by POWELL,JULIAN 05:26

05:26 16-23 H7 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,TONY
05:26 16-24 H8 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,TONY

SUB IN by IDOWU,SAMUEL 05:26
SUB OUT by POWELL,JULIAN 05:26
TURNOVER by IDOWU,SAMUEL 05:12
05:00 16-26 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,TONY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GONZALES,ELIJAH 04:42
04:41 STEAL by JOHNSON,BJ
04:39 16-28 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:37
SUB IN by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE 04:37
SUB OUT by GONZALES,ELIJAH 04:37
MISS 3PTR by IDOWU,SAMUEL 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SHULER,JOHNNIE
04:04 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BJ
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,NICK 04:04
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JEREMIAH 04:04
04:04 SUB IN by POWELL,POOKIE
04:04 SUB OUT by DEAS,ISIAH
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BJ
03:19 MISS 3PTR by STUKES,AMAR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:18 FOUL by WASHINGTON,TONY
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 03:18
MISS JUMPER by IDOWU,SAMUEL 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by SHULER,JOHNNIE
02:44 MISS 3PTR by SHULER,JOHNNIE
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE --
FOUL by GRIFFIN,NICK 02:31
TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,NICK 02:31
02:05 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,TONY
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,NICK --
MISS JUMPER by IDOWU,SAMUEL 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by STUKES,AMAR
01:42 16-30 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,BJ(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CAMERON 01:09 19-30 H11
ASSIST by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI --

00:50 TURNOVER by STUKES,AMAR
STEAL by JONES,CAMERON 00:49
MISS LAYUP by IDOWU,SAMUEL 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TONY
00:01 TURNOVER by POWELL,POOKIE
STEAL by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE 00:00
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Peter's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La Salle

19:46 MISS DUNK by JOHNSON,BJ
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE --
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,QUINN 19:43



REBOUND DEF by IDOWU,SAMUEL
MISS JUMPER by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE
REBOUND OFF by IDOWU,SAMUEL

GOOD LAYUP by IDOWU,SAMUEL(in the paint)

FOUL by TAYLOR,QUINN

MISS JUMPER by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI

TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,NICK

SUB IN by NDIAYE,MAMADOU
SUB OUT by IDOWU,SAMUEL

TURNOVER by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE

REBOUND DEF by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,QUINN
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,QUINN

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,QUINN
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,QUINN
SUB IN by JONES,CAMERON
SUB IN by IDOWU,SAMUEL
SUB OUT by IDOWU,SAMUEL
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,QUINN

TURNOVER by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAMERON

GOOD FT by NDIAYE,MAMADOU
MISS FT by NDIAYE,MAMADOU

SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI

FOUL by NDIAYE,MAMADOU
TURNOVER by NDIAYE,MAMADOU

21-30 H9

21-31 H10
21-32 H11

22-32 H 10
23-32 H9

24-32 HS8

24-34 H 10

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,TONY

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TONY
FOUL by WASHINGTON,TONY
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,TONY

GOOD FT by POWELL,POOKIE
GOOD FT by POWELL,POOKIE
FOUL by STUKES,AMAR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BJ
TURNOVER by POWELL,POOKIE

STEAL by STUKES,AMAR
MISS 3PTR by STUKES,AMAR
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BJ
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SHULER,JOHNNIE
SUB OUT by STUKES,AMAR

STEAL by SHULER,JOHNNIE
MISS 3PTR by PHIRI,SAUL

FOUL by WASHINGTON,TONY

SUB IN by BROOKINS,MILES
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON, TONY
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BJ

STEAL by POWELL,POOKIE
MISS DUNK by PHIRI,SAUL

FOUL by BROOKINS,MILES

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,POOKIE

SUB IN by DEAS,ISIAH

SUB IN by STUKES,AMAR

SUB OUT by PHIRI,SAUL

SUB OUT by SHULER,JOHNNIE

GOOD LAYUP by STUKES,AMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKINS,MILES



SUB IN by IDOWU,SAMUEL
SUB OUT by NDIAYE,MAMADOU

STEAL by IDOWU,SAMUEL
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,QUINN

STEAL by LIVINGSTON,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by LIVINGSTON,JEREMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CAMERON
ASSIST by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CAMERON
ASSIST by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE

FOUL by JONES,CAMERON

SUB IN by NDIAYE,MAMADOU

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,NICK

SUB OUT by IDOWU,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,NICK

FOUL by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE
REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,MAMADOU
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,NICK

SUB IN by IDOWU,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by NDIAYE,MAMADOU
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAMERON
FOUL by IDOWU,SAMUEL

FOUL by TAYLOR,QUINN

SUB IN by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,QUINN

FOUL by IDOWU,SAMUEL

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by NDIAYE,MAMADOU
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by IDOWU,SAMUEL

24-37

27-37

27-40

30-40

30-42

30-43

33-43

33-45

33-46

H 13

H 10

H 13

H 10

H12

H 13

H 10

H12

H 13

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BJ

REBOUND DEF by DEAS,ISIAH
TURNOVER by POWELL,POOKIE

STEAL by DEAS,ISIAH
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,POOKIE
ASSIST by STUKES,AMAR

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,POOKIE
ASSIST by STUKES,AMAR

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BJ(in the paint)

ASSIST by STUKES,AMAR

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BJ

REBOUND DEF by STUKES,AMAR

MISS 3PTR by SHULER,JOHNNIE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BJ

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,POOKIE

MISS JUMPER by STUKES,AMAR
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BJ

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BJ

REBOUND OFF by POWELL,POOKIE

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKINS,MILES(in the paint)
ASSIST by POWELL,POOKIE

GOOD FT by BROOKINS,MILES
SUB IN by SHULER,JOHNNIE
SUB OUT by DEAS,ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BJ
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BJ

FOUL by BROOKINS,MILES



SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI
ASSIST by LIVINGSTON,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER by LIVINGSTON,JEREMIAH

FOUL by JONES,CAMERON

SUB IN by IDOWU,SAMUEL

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,NICK

SUB OUT by NDIAYE,MAMADOU

SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JEREMIAH
MISS JUMPER by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by IDOWU,SAMUEL
MISS JUMPER by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI

FOUL by JONES,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,QUINN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,QUINN

SUB OUT by ENECHIONYIA,NNAMDI
MISS 3PTR by IDOWU,SAMUEL

STEAL by IDOWU,SAMUEL
GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,NICK
ASSIST by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE

GOOD JUMPER by IDOWU,SAMUEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by JONES,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by IDOWU,SAMUEL

FOUL by IDOWU,SAMUEL

SUB IN by POWELL,JULIAN
SUB IN by GONZALES,ELIJAH

35-46

35-48

35-49

35-50

38-50

38-53

38-55
40-55

40-57

40-58

H11

H13

H 14

H 15

H12

H 15

H17
H 15

H17

H 18

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,TONY
SUB OUT by BROOKINS,MILES

MISS 3PTR by SHULER,JOHNNIE
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BJ

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BJ(in the paint)
STEAL by SHULER,JOHNNIE

MISS FT by SHULER,JOHNNIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHULER,JOHNNIE

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,TONY

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,POOKIE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BJ
MISS FT by JOHNSON,BJ

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BJ
TURNOVER by STUKES,AMAR

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BJ

REBOUND DEF by STUKES,AMAR
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,POOKIE

ASSIST by STUKES,AMAR

FOUL by POWELL,POOKIE

SUB IN by PHIRI,SAUL
SUB OUT by STUKES,AMAR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BJ
GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,POOKIE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BJ(in the paint)

ASSIST by SHULER,JOHNNIE

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,POOKIE

MISS FT by WASHINGTON,TONY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON, TONY



SUB OUT by IDOWU,SAMUEL
SUB OUT by TURNER,DAVAUHNTE

MISS JUMPER by GONZALES,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,QUINN

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,NICK
SUB IN by IDOWU,SAMUEL
SUB OUT by IDOWU,SAMUEL
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,QUINN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAMERON

STEAL by TAYLOR,QUINN

MISS FT by GONZALES,ELIJAH

40-61 H?21

SUB IN by SULLIVAN,CIAN

SUB IN by DEAS,ISIAH

SUB IN by MOULTRIE,JAMIR

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BJ

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON, TONY
SUB OUT by SHULER,JOHNNIE

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,CIAN
GOOD 3PTR by MOULTRIE,JAMIR
ASSIST by DEAS,ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by PHIRI,SAUL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by KUHAR,CHRIS

SUB IN by COONEY,KYLE

SUB IN by JOSEPH,DAJOUR

SUB OUT by PHIRI,SAUL

SUB OUT by DEAS,ISIAH

SUB OUT by POWELL,POOKIE
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,DAJOUR

REBOUND DEF by KUHAR,CHRIS

TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,CIAN

FOUL by COONEY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MOULTRIE,JAMIR



